

RCS 166/2019- Exhibit _____
Jayabai Misal v. Ramesh Misal
MHOS0400 0972 2019

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, the suit property is the ancestral and /or joint Hindu family property?
2. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that, they have undivided share in the suit property?
3. Whether all parties are included?
4. Whether all properties are included?
5. Whether the Defendant proves that, the Plaintiffs are estopped from claiming partition?
6. Whether the Defendants prove that, the suit is bad in law or barred by any law?
7. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled to the relief of partition and separate possession as prayed ?
8. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled to the relief of declaration as prayed ?
9. Whether either party is entitled to compensatory costs *vide* Section 35A of the CPC?
10. What order and decree?
11. What costs?

Date:- 25/10/2024
Place:- Tuljapur

(Smt. P.S.G. Chalkar)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Tuljapur, Dist.: Dharashiv